
  

  

Departement van Landelike Ontwikkeling en Grondhervorming - UMnyango Wezokuthuthukiswa Kwezindawo Zasemakhaya Nezinguquko Kwezomhlaba – Muhasho wa Mveledziso ya Mahayani na 

Mbuyedzedzo ya Mavu - Ndzawulo ya Nhluvukiso wa Matikoxikaya na Antswiso wa Misava - Lefapha la Tlhabololo ya Magae le Ntshwafatso ya Mafatshe - Lefapha la Tlhabollo ya Dibaka tsa 

Mahae - Kgoro ya Tlhabollo ya Dinagamagae le Peakanyoleswa ya Naga - iSebe loPhuhliso lwamaPhandle noBuyekezo lwemiHlaba - UmNyango wokuThuthukisa iiNdawo zemaKhaya nokuBuyiselwa 

kweNarha - Litiko Letekutfutfukiswa KwentindzawoTasemaphandleni Netingucuko Kutemhlaba 

 

CHIEF DIRECTORATE: Corporate Communications 

Private Bag X833, Pretoria, 0001 Tel: 012 312 9772 Fax: 012 321 2974 Web: www.drdlr.gov.za 
 
 

PUBLICATION OF DETAILS OF BIDDERS ON THE DRDLR WEBSITE 

The following tender documents (s) were received on closing of the above mentioned bid and are thus published in terms of the National. 
   

Treasury Instruction Note dated 31 May 2011 for enhancing compliance and improving transparency and accountability in supply chain management. 
 

NO. 
 

NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID PRICE 

01 XABACHA SA INC R 1 904 170.00 

02 NGUBANE AND COMPANY R 2 565 000.00 

03 MAKAHZ BUSINESS SOLUTIONS R 1 099 687.50 

04 INVOKE SOLUTINS (PTY) LTD R 2 487 450.00 

05 SNG GRANT THORNTON R 1 846 161.70 

06 UBUNTU BUSINESS ADVISORY & CONSULTING R 3 646 305.00 

07 KGOTLHETSA CONSULTING SERVICES R 1 834 593.75 

08 MMM ADVISORY SERVICES R 1 652 070.00 

BID NO RECEIVED: 5/2/2/1-DARLRRD 0052(2020/2021) CLOSING DATE: 15 JANUARY 2021 @ 11:00AM 

PROCUREMENT METHOD: OPEN BID PROCESS 

 
TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED: 

FOUR (13) 

DESCRIPTIN OF TENDER: 

THE APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER TO PROVIDE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
AUDIT PROJECTS AT THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT, FOR FOUR AUDIT PROJECTS AS PER THE 2020/2021 ANNUAL INTERNAL 
AUDIT PLAN OVER A PERIOD OF FIVE MONTHS. 



 

 

09 OUTSOURCED RISK AND COMPLIANCE ASSOCIATES   R 1 441 350.00 

10 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS (PWC) R 5 643 975.75 

11 BONAKUDE ASSURANCE R 1 459 350.00 

12 MASEGARE AND ASSOCIATES R 1 322 788.00 

13 ARMS-AADIT AND RISK MANAGEMENT R 1 940 400.00 

 


